
Off-Road Car
［ ドライビング オフロードカー ］ 

分解図
Exploded View

1/14
S C A L E

1/14 SCALE ELECTRIC CAR



 1290
the right 
Steering column 

1300
Buffer spring seat

1296
Ball bearing
4*7*1.8

    1294
    6*2.7The flange 
    shaft sleeve

1296
Ball bearing
4*7*1.8

1296
Ball bearing
4*7*1.8

1291
Steering 
column set

A949-43
Round 
head 
machinery 
screw
M2.5*6*6

1268
Left swing arm

1268
Steering clutch upper 

1268
Steering clutch under

1338
Ball head screw
4.9*10.6

1338
Ball head screw
4.9*10.6

1265
Fixed seat for Steerengine

1263
Steering gear 
swing arm

2003
Three wire steering gear

A202-04
Ball head screw
        4*9.5

  L959-57
2.6*8PB
Cross round 
head with self 
tapping screw 

A949-54
2.6*8KB
Cross countersunk head self tapping screw

Steering 
components

1304
Steering link

1290
the left 
Steering column

1279
Buffer spring

1259
Second floor components

Steerengine  
assembly

Second floor components

Car shell pillar

組立分解図 Assembly Exploded Diagram

①

③②



Front shock mount 

0422
Flat  head  machine tooth screw 2*6KM

1280
Differential speed  
meet cup

1155
Differential 
speed big 
planetary 
gear

0066
Stainless 
steel gasket 
12*5.2*0.2

0066
Stainless 
steel gasket 
12*5.2*0.2

1280
Differential 
speed meet cup

1273
Shock absorber 
spring

1273

1292
Ball head 
5.8*4.55

Lower seat of 
shock absorber
spring

1314
Small o-rings
for shock
absorbers

Shock absorber
seal cap

1314
Shock 
absorption
adjusting 
ring 1278

Shaft 
core of 
shock absorber

Shock
absorber
piston1314

Shockproof
gaschamber

1292
Ball head 
5.8*4.55

1299
Shock cap

Shockproof
upper
Ball head seat

1298
Shock
absorber
cylinder
block

1935

Large O-ring
for shock
absorber

Sealing
sheet
on shock
absorber

Sealing
sheet
under shock
absorber

Shock absorber 
spring

1292
Ball head 
5.8*4.55

Lower seat of 
shock absorber
spring

1314
Small o-rings
for shock
absorbers

Shock absorber
seal cap

1314
Shock 
absorption
adjusting 
ring Front shock 

absorber 
axis group 

Shock
absorber
piston1314

Shockproof
gaschamber

1292
Ball head 
5.8*4.55

1299
Shock cap

1939

Shockproof
upper
Ball head seat

Shock
absorber
cylinder
block Large O-ring

for shock
absorber

Sealing
sheet
on shock
absorber Sealing

sheet
under shock
absorber

    1303
The motor seat

    1315
Universal drive 
shaft assembly

    1286
Universal cup 
spring

    1285
Universal cross 
axis

    1282
Universal drive 
shaft

    1284
Front axle cup

    
Electrical
components

       0094 
Ball bearing7*11*3 0422

Flat head machine tooth screw 2*6KM

0116
Flat head machine tooth screwM2*8

2004
Brushless
 motor 

A959-B-15
Copper gear3*10KM

Cross 
countersunk 
head 
machine 
tooth 
screw

0977
The positioning pin
1.5*9.35

1654
Include 
screw
M3*3

1309 Front and rear 
differential 
components 0040

Differential 
speed box

1271
Differential spee small planetary gear

0094 
Ball bearing 7*11*3

1153 
Differential speed 
big gear

0073
Planet 
gear axis 

1316
Shock proof components

   
1275
Optic axis
1*9

Shock absorber under the ball 
head seat

   1275
Optic axis
1*9

Shock absorber 
under the ball 
head seat

1723

1936

④

⑤

⑥

⑧⑦



17.0MM
   1287
Steering gear 
connect rod
2*26

23.10MM

Long rod 4.5*40 21.2MM

15.1MM
Short rod 4.5*36

Short rod 4.5*40

2001
After the tyres

   2001
Rear wheel hub

   2001
Rear tire

2000
Front tyre

      2000
Front wheel hub

2000
 Front tire

                   1287
Steering gear tie rod assembly

1287
Steering gear 
pull ball 
head 
seat

1287
Steering 
gear pull 
ball head
seat

                1288
Front upper tie rod assembly

The ball head block

The ball head block The ball head block

The ball head block

         1289
Rear tie rod assembly

The ball head block The ball head block

              1289
Steering tie rod assembly

⑨

⑩

⑭⑬

⑫⑪



1154
12TActive tooth

1154
12TActive tooth

0109
Cross pan head 
mechanical 
screw 
2*8PM

0109
Cross pan 
head 
mechanical 
screw 
2*8PM

Right rear wheel 
seat assembly

1337
4.9*13.6
The ball 
screw

1337
4.9*13.6
The ball 
screw

L959-57
2.6*8PB
Cross head 
self - attack 
screw

L959-57
2.6*8PB
Cross round 
head tapping 
screw

L959-57
2.6*8PB
Cross 
round 
head 
tapping 
screw

1252
The rear 
seat left

1296
4*7*1.8 Ball 
bearing

1296
4*7*1.8
Ball bearing

1338
4.9*10.6
The ball screw

1274
1.5*9.35O
ptical axis

1283
8*27.5
After the 
shaft cup

1274
1.5*9.35
Optical axis

1296
4*7*1.8
Ball bearing

1296
4*7*1.8
Ball bearing

1283
8*27.5
The rear wheel 
Shaft cup

1338
4.9*10.6
Ball head 
screw

0094
Ball bearing
7*11*3

0094
Ball bearing
7*11*3

A949-49
M3 nut

A949-49
M3 nut

Central drive shaft assembly
      1293
Central drive shaft

    1260
Reduction gear

Left rear wheel seat 
assembly

1266
Hexagon 
wheel 
seat

1266
Hexagon 
wheel seat

1252
The rear 
seat right

Front shock absorber 
assemblyRear shock absorber assembly

1302
Shock 
absorber 
plate

1302
Shock 
absorber 
plate

1258
Tail fin fastener
On the left

1258
Tail fin fastener
right

 1254
Top cover of 
rear wave box

1254
Front box top cover

L959--57
2.6*10PB
Cross round 
head tapping 
screw

⑮

⑯ ⑰

⑲⑱



1338
4.9*10.6
The ball screw

1338
4.9*10.6
The ball screw

0102
2.5*10PM
Cross round head machine tooth screw

  0102
2.5*10PM
Cross round 
head machine 
tooth screw

0102
2.5*10PM
Cross round 
head machine 
tooth screw

0102
2.5*10PM
Cross round 
head machine 
tooth screw

1296
4*7*1.8
Ball bearing

1296
4*7*1.8
Ball 
bearing

1296
4*7*1.8
Ball 
bearing

1274
1.5*9.35
Optical axis

1274
1.5*9.35
Optical axis

1296
4*7*1.8
Ball bearing

   1295
6*5.2  The flange shaft sleeve

1295
The 
flange 
shaft 
sleeve
6*5.2

Front right steering seat assembly

 1253
C-seat right

1315
Universal Drive S
haft Assembly

1315
Universal Drive S
haft Assembly

1251
The front 
wheel seat 
right

1266
Hexagon 
wheel seat

1266
Hexagon 
wheel seat

1251
ront 
wheel 
seat 
left

1253
C-seat left

Front turn left to seat assembly

⑳

㉑



  1323
2.6*5KB
Cross countersunk 
head self tapping 
screw

     1249
Vehicle bottom

         1323
2.6*5KB Cross countersunk head self 
tapping screw

   L959-54
2.6*8KBCross 
countersunk 
head self tapping 
screw

L959-54
2.6*8KB
Cross countersunk head self tapping 
screw

1323
2.6*5KB
Cross 
countersunk 
head self
tapping 
screw

 1261
Battery 
compartment 
partition-A

      1255
Bottom edge left

         1255
Bottom rail right

   1262
Bottom of 
reduction gear 
box

1287
Steering gear tie rod assembly

         2003
Steering gear components

Brushless 
motor group

 1261
Battery 
compartment 
partition-B

 0114
2.5*8KM
Countersunk hear screw

㉒

㉓



Front turn left to seat assembly

   1305
Front swing arm reinforcement plate

 1277
2*26 Optical axis

1453
M2*4PWM5 Round 
head Machine  screw

1257
Before 
the 
crash a

1281
The dog bone
2.5*66.7

A949-49
M3 nut

   0256
3*12PM
Cross round head 
machine tooth screw

     L959-57
2.6*8PB Self tapping screw with round head

L959-57
2.6*8PB Self tapping screw 
with round head

L959-57
2.6*8PB
Self 
tapping 
screw 
with 
round 
head

0553
2*6PB
Self tapping screw 
with 
round 
head

1309
Front and rear differential 
components

 1309
Front and rear differential components

1267
Rear 
swing arm 
sleeve D

1453
2*4*PWM5
Aross round 
head self 
tapping screw

0553
2*6PB
Self tapping 
screw 
with 
round 
head

      1316
Shock absorber 
assembly

  0256
3*12PM

Cross round head 
machine tooth 
screw

1389
3*20PM Cross round head 
machine tooth 
screw

A949-49
M3 nut

1389
3*20PM
Cross round head machine 
tooth screw

1276
2.5*40
Optical axis

1276
2*26
Optical 
axis

   1254
Front shock absorber assembly

Rear wave 
box assembly

1256
Ball head 
support

L959-57
2.6*8PB
Cross countersunk head self 
tapping screw

L959-57
2.6*8PB
Cross countersunk head 
self tapping screw

L959-57
2.6*8PB
Cross 
countersunk 
head self tapping 
screw

1257
Rear 
wave box 
compression

1306
Rear 
swing arm 
reinforcement 
plate

1267
Rear 
swing 
arm 
sleeve C

Left rear wheel 
seat assembly

 1289
Rear tie rod assembly

1306
Rear swing arm 
reinforcement plate in 
front

Rear shock absorber assembly

     1316
Shock absorber 
assembly

Front wave 
box assembly

1305
After the 
front 
swing 
arm 
reinforcement 
piece

1267
Forearm 
sleeve A

   1289
Front upper 
tie rod assembly

 1250
Before the 
swing arm

1267
Before the swing arm
Shaft 
sleeve 
B

        1256
Ball head support   1257

Anti - tilting 
bar press

㉔

㉕



0114
2.5*8KM
Cross countersunk head screw

A949-43
2.5*6PWM6
Cross round 
head machine 
tooth 
screw

2005
Brushless 
electronic 
governor

A949-43
2.5*6PWM6
Cross round head 
machine tooth 
screw A949-38

2.6*6PB
Self tapping screw 
with round head

L959-54
2.6*8KB
Cross countersunk head self
 tapping screw

L959-54
2.6*8KB
Cross countersunk head self
 tapping screw

1264
Motor seat presser

1262
Reduction gear cover

Central drive shaft assembly

A949-38
2.6*6PB
Self tapping screw 
with round head

㉖

㉗



A949-54
R pin      

  1955
M3 locknut

L959-57
2.6*8PB
Self tapping screw with 
round head

1335
The tail

2002
Car shell

1258
The tail presses

  1975
Brush less receiver

㉘

㉙


	144010-00
	144010-01
	144010-02
	144010-03
	144010-04
	144010-05
	144010-06
	144010-07
	144010-08
	144010-09

